



GVB OFFICIAL RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS

BEACH CLEANING EQUIPMENT GVB IFB 2023-002

SEPTEMBER 25, 2023

GVB OFFICIAL RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED AT 11:56AM ON SEPTEMBER 22, 2023

From John S. Ko:

1. Is this RFP just equipment sales or including cleaning service?

GVB RESPONSE: This is only for the equipment.

2. As a distributor for this equipment, I noted there is a section that says, "contractor license." Do you need to have a contractor license to bid for this project?

GVB RESPONSE: No.



CARL T. C. GUTIERREZ
President and CEO

Please sign and include in the bid submission as proof of acceptance of the Questions & Responses.

Acknowledged by:

Printed Name

Company Name

Signature

Date